
364 CHAPTER XI. 

space at present allotted to it necessitates such a crowding 
of models as to deprive it of much of its usefulness. This 
wall be remedied, however, when the new Departmental 
Building is finished. 

The business in the Copyrights and Trade Marks Copy- .")(i(i. 
rights and 

trade Branch showed a very considerable increase, the receipts 
being $1,071 in excess of those of 1887, and the following 
table shows the large increase in the business of this branch 
since Confederation :— 

COPYRIGHTS. TRADE MARKS, INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS AND TIMBE 
MARKS REGISTERED IN CANADA, 1868 TO 1888. 

Y E Ait 
EN[>E1> 

Copy­
r ights 

T r a d e 
M a r k s 

Indus­
trial 
De­

Timber 
Marks 

Total 
Number 

of 
Registra­

tions. 

Total 
Number 

of 
Certi­

ficates. 

Assign­
ments Fees 

3 0 T H 

J U N E . 

R e g i s ­
t e r e d . 

R e g i s ­
t e r e d . 

signs 
Regis­
tered. 

Regis­
tered. 

Total 
Number 

of 
Registra­

tions. 

Total 
Number 

of 
Certi­

ficates. 

Regis­
tered. 

Receired. 

$ 
1868 34 

62 
66 

115 
87 

50 
72 

106 
1 03 

6 
12 

22 
17 

72 
124 
351 
348 
271 

72 
124 
351 
348 
267 

183 
18G9 

34 
62 
66 

115 
87 

50 
72 

106 
1 03 

6 
12 

22 
17 

72 
124 
351 
348 
271 

72 
124 
351 
348 
267 

418 

mo 

34 
62 
66 

115 
87 

50 
72 

106 
1 03 

6 
12 

22 
17 

190 
105 

64 

72 
124 
351 
348 
271 

72 
124 
351 
348 
267 

877 
1871 

34 
62 
66 

115 
87 

50 
72 

106 
1 03 

6 
12 

22 
17 

190 
105 

64 

72 
124 
351 
348 
271 

72 
124 
351 
348 
267 

1,092 
1872 

34 
62 
66 

115 
87 

50 
72 

106 
1 03 

6 
12 

22 
17 

190 
105 

64 

72 
124 
351 
348 
271 

72 
124 
351 
348 
267 11 927 

1873 122 !I5 30 69 316 232 20 940 
1874 134 163 30 41 368 289 19 1 .3,39 
1875 131 149 31 21 332 251 15 1.175 
1876 178 238 47 17 480 359 33 1.758 
1877 . . . . 138 227 50 18 433 332 31 1,732 
1878 193 •>•»'-> 40 10 466 334 14 1,671 
187!l 184 154 41 13 392 277 24 2.434 
1880 185 113 40 19 357 265 28 3,806 
1881 225 156 38 30 449 318 .,., 4,772 
1882 224 160 45 21 450 313 64 4.956 
1883 253 160 66 24 503 350 33 5.397 
1884 281 196 68 14 559 407 49 6,273 
1885 .",55 209 48 16 828 398 54 6.898 
1886 574 203 54 17 848 375 58 6.795 
1887 55-1 245 105 16 920 533 56 8,192 
1888 566 288 71 29 954 555 71 9,263 

inhibition 5(37. Canada w a i s well represented at the Exhibition held 
gow, 1888. at Grlasgow during the summer of 1888, as the exhibits con­

sisted for the most part of a collection previously showm at 
the Colonial and Indian Exhibition. A special visit was 


