space at present allotted to it necessitates such a crowding of models as to deprive it of much of its usefulness. will be remedied, however, when the new Departmental Building is finished.

Copy-rights and trade marks.

566. The business in the Copyrights and Trade Marks Branch showed a very considerable increase, the receipts being \$1,071 in excess of those of 1887, and the following table shows the large increase in the business of this branch since Confederation :-

COPYRIGHTS, TRADE MARKS, INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS AND TIMBER MARKS REGISTERED IN CANADA, 1868 TO 1888.

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE,	Copy- rights Regis- tered.	Trade Marks Regis- tered.	Indus- trial De- signs Regis- tered.	tered.	Total Number of Registra- tions.	Total Number of Certi- ficates.	Assign- ments Regis- tered.	Fecs Received
						ļ		*
1868	34	32	6		72	72		183
1869	62	50	12		124	124		418
1870;	66	72	23	190	351	351		877
1871	115	106	22	105	348	348		1,092
1872	87	103	17	64	271	267	11	927
1873	122	95	30	69	316	232	20	940
874	134	163	30	41	368	-289	19	1.339
1875	131	149	31	21	332	251	15	1.175
876	178	238	47	17	480	359	33	1,758
1877	138	227	50	18	433	332	31	1,732
1878	193	223	40	10	466	334	. 14.	1,671
879	184	154	41	13	392	277	24	2,434
1880	185	113	40	19	357	265	28	3,806
881	225	156	38	30	449	318	22	4,772
1882	224	160	45	21	450	313	, 64	4.956
1883	253	160	66	24	503	350	33	5.397
1884	281	196	68	14	559	407	49	6,273
1885	555	209	48	16	828	398	54	6,898
1886	574	203	54	17	848	375	58	6,795
1887	554	245	105	16	920	533	56	8,192
1888	566	288	71	29	954	555	7.1	9,263

Exhibition at Glas-

567. Canada was well represented at the Exhibition held gow, 1888. at Glasgow during the summer of 1888, as the exhibits consisted for the most part of a collection previously shown at the Colonial and Indian Exhibition. A special visit was